

92478-3

NO. 72403-7-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Karon Steepy

Appellant

v.

Walkin' The Dogs & Pet Services, Inc. d/b/a Bow Wow Fun Towne,  
a Washington Corporation, and John Doe Company, an entity,

Respondents.

**FILED**  
NOV 13 2015

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

CRF

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

**PETITION FOR REVIEW**

BALINT & ASSOCIATES, PLLC  
David J. Balint, WSBA #5881  
Christopher R. D'Abreau, WSBA #46687  
Of Attorneys for Appellant  
2033 Sixth Avenue, Suite 800  
Seattle, WA 98121  
(206) 728-7799

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
NOV 27 PM 3:20

ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities .....	ii
A. Identity of Petitioners.....	1
B. Decision .....	1
C. Issue Presented for Review.....	1
D. Statement of the Case.....	2
E. Argument .....	4
I. Significance of the Case.....	4
II. The summary judgment standard does not allow The Court to pick and choose facts .....	5
III. A reasonable trier of fact weighing all of the evidence could conclude that Ms. Steepy tripped over the gate causing her injuries.....	8
F. Conclusion .....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Barrie v. Hosts of Am., Inc.</i> 94 Wn.2d 640, 618 P.2d 96 (1980).....	5
<i>City of Seattle v. State</i> 136 Wn.2d 693, 965 P.2d 619 (1998).....	8
<i>Cornelius v. Dep't of Ecology</i> 182 Wn.2d 574, 344 P.3d 199 (2015).....	5, 6
<i>Indoor Billboard/Wash., Inc. v. Integra Telecom of Wash., Inc.</i> 162 Wn.2d 59, 170 P.3d 10 (2007) .....	8
<i>Meadows v. Grant's Auto Brokers</i> 71 Wn.2d 874, 431 P.2d 216 (1967).....	8
<i>Morris v. McNicol</i> 83 Wn.2d 491, 519 P.2d 7 (1974) .....	5
<i>Save Our Scenic Area &amp; Friends of the Columbia Gorge v. Skamania Cnty.</i> 183 Wn.2d 455, 352 P.3d 177 (2015).....	5
<i>Wilson v. Steinbach</i> 98 Wn.2d 434, 656 P.2d 1030 (1982).....	5
<i>Yakima Fruit &amp; Cold Storage Co. v. Central Heating &amp; Plumbing Co.,</i> 81 Wn.2d 528, 503 P.2d 108 (1972).....	5
